
Copyright © 2017 KLH Engineers, Inc.
All Rights Reserved Worldwide A-1 388/2017-01E

ADVERTISEMENT

Sealed bids will be received by the Authority of the Borough of
Charleroi, Washington County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, for the
following Contracts for the CSO Control Project – Phase I:

CONTRACT NO. 2017-01E
DUNLEVY FORCE MAINS

BID OPENING – Sealed bids shall be hand delivered or mailed to the
Authority of the Borough of Charleroi office at 3 McKean Avenue,
Charleroi, PA 15022, until 1:15 PM local time Monday, January 22,
2018, at which time and place the sealed bids will be publicly
opened and read aloud. Bid envelopes shall be labeled, “Sealed Bid
for the Authority of the Borough of Charleroi” and shall indicate
the Contract name and number on which the bid is being submitted.

MANDATORY PRE-BID - A Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference will be held at
1:00 PM local time on Wednesday, January 10, 2018, at the office of
the Authority of the Borough of Charleroi, 3 McKean Avenue,
Charleroi, PA 15022, in accordance with the Instruction to Bidders
Section B, Sub-Section B.6 of the Contract Documents. THE AUTHORITY
WILL REJECT AND NOT OPEN ANY BIDS FROM A BIDDER NOT ATTENDING THE
MANDATORY PRE-BID.

EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES - shall be provided according to the
Specifications which are on file at the office of KLH Engineers,
Inc., 5173 Campbells Run Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, 15205, and
at the office of the Authority of the Borough of Charleroi, 3
McKean Avenue, Charleroi, PA 15022.

Copies of the Plans and Specifications will be on file for review
at the Accu-Copy Reprographics north location after January 3,
2018.

Pittsburgh – North
302 Thomson Park Drive
Cranberry Twp, PA 16066
Phone: 724-935-7055
Fax: 724-935-0250

Copies of the Bidding Documents MUST be purchased at this location
or online at www.accu-copy.com. THE AUTHORITY WILL REJECT AND NOT
OPEN ANY BIDS FROM A BIDDER THAT DID NOT PURCHASE THE BIDDING
DOCUMENTS DIRECTLY THROUGH ACCU-COPY. Bidding Documents can be
purchased after January 3, 2018, for the following non-refundable
costs (plus shipping):

Hard Copy: $350.00
Electronic: $175.00
Both Hard Copy and Electronic: $400.00



Copyright © 2017 KLH Engineers, Inc.
All Rights Reserved Worldwide A-2 388/2017-01E

BID WITHDRAWAL - No Bid may be withdrawn for a period of ninety
(90) days after the time of the opening of the bids.

E-VERIFY PROGRAM VERIFICATION - Bidders shall submit said
verification in compliance with the Public Works Employment
Verification Act 127 of 2012 OR THE BID WILL BE CONSIDERED
NONRESPONSIVE AND IMMEDIATELY REJECTED.

BIDDER'S SURETY - A certified check made payable to the Authority
of the Borough of Charleroi or a Bid Bond on the Bid Form executed
by the Bidder and a Surety company approved by the OWNER, in an
amount equal to ten percent (10%) of the total amount of the bid,
must be submitted with each bid OR THE BID WILL BE CONSIDERED
NONRESPONSIVE AND IMMEDIATELY REJECTED.

PERFORMANCE SURETY - Successful Bidding Bidder(s) awarded these
Contract(s) shall provide a Performance Surety in the amount of one
hundred percent (100%) of the Contract Amount.

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER - the Authority of the Borough of
Charleroi fully complies with the provisions of this Act. All
qualified Bidders are invited to submit a proposal.

THE AUTHORITY OF THE BOROUGH OF CHARLEROI BOARD RESERVES THE RIGHT
TO AWARD OR TO REJECT ANY AND/OR ALL PORTIONS THEREOF PROPOSALS
SUBMITTED, AND TO WAIVE INFORMALITIES IN THE BIDDING PROCESS IF IN
THE BEST INTEREST OF THE AUTHORITY.

Edward J. Golanka
General Manager


